2013 Slaughter Stats

Federally Inspected Canadian Kill - East includes all provinces East of Ontario, including Ontario. West

I Week Ending

includes all provinces west of Ontario.

““ - -

January 5, 2013 8,710 8,710 28,693 28,693 37,403 37,403

January 12, 2013 11,724 20,434 34,801 63,494 46,525 83,928

January 19, 2013 12,370 32,804 33,946 97,565 46,316 130,369
January 26, 2013 10,529 43,333 35,823 133,388 46,352 176,721
February 2, 2013 10,175 53,508 39,965 173,353 50,140 226,861
February 9, 2013 11,884 65,392 37,094 210,447 48,978 275,839
February 16, 2013 10,744 76,136 38,490 248,937 49,234 325,073
February 23, 2013 9,926 86,062 33,142 282,079 43,068 368,141
March 2, 2013 12,212 98,274 38,893 320,972 51,105 419,246
March 9, 2013 12,057 110,331 39,779 360,751 51,836 471,082
March 16, 2013 12,112 122,433 39,424 400,175 51,536 522,618

March 23, 2013 12,406 134,849 44,906 445,081 57,312 579,930



March 30, 2013 9,988 144,837 29,917 474,998 39,905 619,835

April 6, 2013 13,440 158,277 39,979 514,977 53,419 673,254
April 13, 2013 12,358 170,635 38,592 553,569 50,950 724,204
April 20, 2013 13,428 184,063 40,870 594,439 54,298 778,502
April 27, 2013 12,483 196,546 41,006 635,445 53,489 831,991
May 4, 2013 12,319 208,865 40,636 676,081 52,955 884,946
May 11, 2013 12,490 221,355 41,019 717,100 53,509 938,455
May 18, 2013 12,534 233,889 41,475 758,575 54,009 992,464
May 25, 2013 10,096 243,985 31,619 790,194 41,715 1,034,179
June 1, 2013 11,060 255,045 43,962 834,156 55,022 1,089,201
June 8, 2013 12,819 267,864 41,985 876,141 54,804 1,144,005
June 15, 2013 12,660 280,524 36,080 912,221 48,740 1,192,745
June 22, 2013 13,224 293,748 16,941 929,162 30,165 1,222,910

June 29, 2013 13,368 307,116 36,038 965,200 49,406 1,272,316



July 6, 2013

July 13, 2013

July 20, 2013

July 27, 2013

August 3, 2013

August 10, 2013

August 17, 2013

August 24, 2013

August 31, 2013

September 7, 2013

September 14, 2013

September 21, 2013

September 28, 2013

October 5, 2013

12,531

13,159

10,714

10,768

12,238

10,250

10,910

12,614

12,742

9,692

12,153

12,045

12,992

14,342

319,647

332,806

343,520

354,288

366,526

376,776

387,686

400,300

413,044

422,736

434,889

446,934

469,926

474,268

28,041

40,392

39,373

41,701

39,734

34,375

44,360

36,962

40,282

37,331

39,320

44,647

40,770

40,233

993,241

1,033,633

1,073,006

1,114,707

1,154,441

1,188,816

1,233,176

1,270,138

1,310,420

1,347,751

1,387,071

1,431,718

1,472,488

1,512,721

40,572

53,551

50,087

52,469

51,972

44,625

55,270

49,576

53,024

47,023

51,473

56,692

53,762

54,575

1,312,888

1,366,439

1,416,526

1,468,995

1,520,967

1,565,592

1,620,862

1,670,438

1,723,464

1,770,487

1,821,96

1,878,652

1,932,414

1,986,989



October 12, 2013

October 19, 2013

October 26, 2013

November 2, 2013

November 9, 2013

November 16, 2013

November 23, 2013

November 30, 2013

December 7, 2013

December 14, 2013

December 21, 2013

December 28, 2013

12,960

10,473

12,666

12,949

12,417

13,136

12,400

14,314

14,451

13,111

12,217

5,449

487,228

497,701

510,408

523,357

535,774

548,910

561,310

575,624

590,075

603,186

615,403

620,852

39,980

39,961

35,735

42,955

39,096

39,888

35,820

42,678

35,713

38,363

37,925

24,003

1,552,701

1,592,662

1,628,397

1,671,352

1,710,448

1,750,336

1,786,156

1,828,834

1,864,547

1,902,910

1,940,835

1,964,838

52,940

50,434

48,401

55,904

51,513

53,024

48,220

56,992

50,164

51,474

50,142

29,452

2,039,929

2,090,363

2,138,805

2,194,709

2,246,222

2,299,246

2,347,466

2,404,458

2,454,622

2,506,096

2,556,238

2,585,690




U.S. Kill

Week Ending

January 5, 2013

January 12, 2013

January 19, 2013

January 26, 2013

February 2, 2013

February 9, 2013

February 16, 2013

February 23, 2013

March 2, 2013

March 9, 2013

March 16, 2013

March 23, 2013

March 30, 2013

Current

519,000

624,000

615,000

625,000

621,000

593,000

596,000

573,000

563,000

595,000

606,000

601,000

599,000

Year Ago

561,000

646,000

619,000

601,000

591,000

599,000

610,000

587,000

620,000

632,000

618,000

603,000

603,000












